			FORM PTO-1595 JAN 3 0 2007 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Director of the U.S. Part of the application in Assignment. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fuji Electric Device Technology Co., Ltd. 02 - 02 - 2007 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Fuji Electric Device Technology Co., Ltd. 103369069 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Other: Execution Date(5): January 24, 2007 Merger Change of Name Other: Execution Date(5): January 24, 2007 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Patent No(5). rissued. Merger Change of Name Other: Execution Date(5): January 24, 2007 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention David M Pitcher 1201 New York Ave., NW., 7th Floor Washington, D. C. 20005 Our Docket: <u>1539.1034</u> Attention: David M Pitcher 1201 New York Ave., NW., 7th Floor Washington, D. C. 20005 6. Total tec (37 CFR 341)		020	B PATENTS ONI V	
Fuji Electric Holdings Co., Ltd. 022-022-2007 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): 103369069 Fuji Electric Device Technology Co., Ltd. 103369069 3. Nature of conveyance:	C			locument.
3. Nature of conveyance:		1.		02-02-2007
3. Nature of conveyance: 	2	2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):	
X Assignment Change of Name	5			103369069
☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. OR ∑ This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent No(s). , 10/620,773, filed July 17, 2003; or (b) Patent No(s). , issued 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: <u>1639.1034</u> Attention: David M. Pitcher Our Docket: <u>1639.1034</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<i>`</i>	3.	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Merger	
 ∑ This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 10/620.773, filed July 17, 2003; or (b) Patent No(s). , issued. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: <u>1639.1034</u> Attention: <u>David M. Pitcher</u> 1201 New York Ave, N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
STAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1639.1034 Attention: David M. Pitcher 1201 New York Ave., NW., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			 This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). <u>10/620,773</u>, filed <u>July 17, 2003</u>; c 	pr
 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		5.	STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: <u>163</u> Attention: <u>David M. Pitcher</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor	
 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) David M. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 Name of Person Signing Devid M. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 Name of Person Signing Devid M. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 Name of Person Signing Devid M. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 Name of Person Signing Devid M. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 Name of Person Signing Devid N. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 Name of Person Signing Devid N. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 Name of Person Signing Devid N. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 Name of Person Signing Devid N. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 Name of Person Signing Devid N. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 Name of Person Signing Devid N. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 Name of Person Signing Devid N. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 Name of Person Signing Devid N. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 Name of Person Signing Devid N. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 Name of Person Signing Devid N. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 Name of Person Signing Devid N. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 Name of Person Signing Devid N. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 Name of Person Signing Devid N. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 Name of Person Signing Devid N. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 Name of Person Signing Devid N. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 Name of Person Signing Devid N. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 Name of Person Signing Devid N. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 Name of Person Signing Devid N. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 Name of Person Signing Devid N. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 Name of Person Signing Devid N. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 Name of Person Signing Devid N. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 Nam		6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) David M. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 Name of Person Signing 02/01/2007 DBYRNE 00000057 10620773 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP		7.	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 02/01/2007 DBYRNE 00000057 10620773 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP		8.	Account	to be charged to this Deposit
02/01/2007 DBYRNE 00000057 10620773 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP		<u>Dav</u> Nar	me of Person Signing Signature Total number of	f pages including cover sheet: 3
01 FC:8021 40.00 OP		[
01 FC:8021 40.00 OP	02/01/0	םעפת לטט	RNF 00000057 10620773	
Revised January, 2005	l.		/	Devised January 2005

•

©2005

PATENT REEL: 018854 FRAME: 0408

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FUJI ELECTRIC HOLDINGS CO., LTD., a corporation of Japan, of 1-1, Tanabeshinden, Kawakaki-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the sole and present owner of the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest to the invention entitled METHOD TO REFINE LUBRICANT FOR A MAGNETIC RECORDING MEDIUM, and to the related United States Patent Application, Serial No. 10/620,773, filed July 17, 2003, pursuant to a change of name on October 1, 2003 to Fuji Electric Holdings Co., Ltd. from Fuji Electric Co., Ltd., whose Assignment was previously recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2003, at Reel 014846, Frame 0884.

WHEREAS, FUJI ELECTRIC DEVICE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., a corporation of Japan, of 11-2, Osaki 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of and acquired effective October 1, 2006 the entire right, title, and interest to said invention, said application, and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue, or reexamination application based upon said U.S. Patent Application, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, and their successors, assigns and legal representatives, as of October 1, 2006 the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent and any related reexamined and/or reissued patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for their own use and behalf, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said U.S. Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 018854 FRAME: 0409

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Invention and any application and Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Invention and any application and Letters Patent and equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

ASSIGNOR:

Jan. 2

Mamoru YAMADA General Manager, Legal & Intellectual Property Department FUJI ELECTRIC HOLDINGS CO., LTD.

WITNESSES:

Jan. 24, 2007 DATE SIGNED

Masayaki HIROSE

Kenji KAWATE

PATENT REEL: 018854 FRAME: 0410

RECORDED: 01/30/2007